



# VASUNDHARA RASAYANS LTD.

Regd. Office : Shed No. 42, Phase II, IDA, Mallapur, Hyderabad - 500 076, T.S., INDIA  
Tel: +91 40 23437617/23/27 CIN No.: L34110TG1987PLCC007242 email: info@vrlindia.in  
Mumbai Office : Hem Prakash Building, 1st Flr., Room No. 90/92, Kazi Sayed Street,  
Mandvi, Mumbai - 400 003, Tel : 091 22 65806423, 32411157 Fax: +91 23402924  
Factory : C-104, MIDC, Mahad, Raigad, Maharashtra - 402 309, Tel : +91 2145 282220/1

DL 12.08.2016

Bombay Stock Exchange Limited  
P.J.Towers  
Mumbai-400001.

Dear Sir,

Sub: Submission of Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30.06.2016 as per the Regulation  
33 of SEBI LISTING REGULATIONS 2015, (LODR).  
Ref. Script Code 538634

With respect to the subject as cited above we hereby submit Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter  
ended 30.6.2016 approved and adopted in the Board of Directors meeting held on 12.08.2016 at 2.30 P.M.  
at the register office address of company. This is for your information and records.

Thanking You,

Yours truly,  
for VASUNDHARA RASAYANS

DIRECTOR





# VASUNDHARA RASAYAN LIMITED

CIN NO. L28120TG2005PLC000242

Registered & Corporate Office: Shed No 42, Phase-II, IDA, Mallapur  
Hyderabad-500076

## PART - 1: STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE 2016

	Particulars	3 Months	3 Months	3 Months	3 Months	Twelve
		Ended	Ended	Ended	Ended	Months
		30.06.2016	31.03.2016	30.06.2015	31.03.2015	ended
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	(i) Income from Operations	416.89	398.74	411.32	356.05	1,533.68
	(ii) Other Operating Income	-	-	-	-	-
	Total Income from operations	416.89	398.74	411.32	356.05	1533.68
2	<b>Expenses</b>					
	a. Cost of Material Consumed	171.01	208.20	213	289.48	778.17
	b. Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	11.34	15.78	(6.72)	88.16	(6.12)
	c. Employee benefits expense	34.4	89.89	55.52	68.33	238.80
	d. Depreciation and Amortisation expense	12.30	13.31	13.95	0.4	55.79
	e. Other Expenses	121.92	85.61	117.49	100	418.25
	Total Expenses	391.41	373.25	393.24	526.97	1462.89
3	Profit / (Loss) from Operations before other income, finance costs and exceptional items (1 - 2)	75.48	25.49	18.08	29.08	70.79
4	Other income	29.10	5.73	12.57	5.44	34.52
5	Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before finance costs and exceptional items (3 + 4)	98.58	31.22	30.65	34.52	95.31
6	Finance Costs	13.07	10.72	15.04	12.49	52.69
7	Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after finance costs but before exceptional items (5 - 6)	87.51	20.50	15.61	22.03	42.62
8	Exceptional items - (Expenditure) / income	-	-	-	-	-
9	Profit / (Loss) from Ordinary Activities before tax (7 + 8)	87.51	20.50	15.61	22.03	42.62
10	Tax Expense	-	-	-	-	18.98
11	Net Profit / (Loss) from Ordinary Activities after tax (9 - 10)	87.51	20.50	15.61	22.03	23.64
12	Extraordinary Items (Net of Tax expense)	-	-	-	-	-
13	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (11 - 12)	87.51	20.50	15.61	22.03	23.64
14	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 10/- each)	117.82	117.82	117.82	117.82	117.82
15	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	483.60	407.32	388.09	406.22	396.00
16	Earning Per Share of Rs 10 each (not annualised)					
	(a) Basic	2.75	0.65	0.45	0.71	0.74
	(b) Diluted	2.75	0.65	0.45	0.71	0.74

## PART - 2: SELECT INFORMATION FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2016

A	PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING	3 Months	3 Months	3 Months	3 Months
		Ended	Ended	Ended	Ended
		30.06.2016	31.03.2016	30.06.2015	31.03.2015
1	Public Share Holding				
	- Number of Shares	1208280	1208280	1208280	1208280
	- Percentage of Shareholding	38.02%	38.02%	38.02%	38.02%
2	Promoter and Promoter Group Shareholding				
	(a) Paid-up / Encumbered				
	- Number of Shares	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	- Percentage of Shareholding	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	(as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	- Percentage of Shares	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	(as a % of total share capital of the Company)	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	(b) Non - Paid-up / Encumbered				
	- Number of Shares	180920	180920	180920	180920
	- Percentage of Shares	100%	100%	100%	100%
	(as a % of total shareholding of promoter and promoters group)	100%	100%	100%	100%
	- Percentage of Shares	61.98%	61.98%	61.98%	61.98%
	(as a % of total share capital of the Company)	61.98%	61.98%	61.98%	61.98%



S. NO.	INDICATOR COMPLIANCE	3 Months	3 Months	3 Months	3 Months
		Ended 30.06.2024	Ended 31.03.2024	Ended 31.03.2023	Ended 31.03.2022
1	Approval of the Statement of the Quarterly	95%	94%	95%	96%
2	Income earned for quarter	95%	94%	95%	96%
3	Dividend for quarter	95%	94%	95%	96%
4	Financial statements at the end of the quarter	95%	94%	95%	96%

**NOTES**

- The above mentioned financial results of the Company for the quarter ended 30th June 2024 as reviewed by Audit Committee were approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 22nd August 2024.
- Figures for the previous periods are as disclosed for comparison, in general, whenever consider necessary to be compared with the current period's classification/structure.
- The Company does not have any contingent or derivative liability to report for the above period.
- The statement is as per Clause 41 of the Listing Agreement.

Name: *[Signature]*  
Date: \_\_\_\_\_

For VASUNDHARA RASAYAN LIMITED  
for and on behalf of Board

*[Signature]*  
DIRECTOR & CEO

DIRECTOR

